TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Newell Operating Company		09/10/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nova Wildcat Amerock, LLC
Street Address:	116 Exmore Road
City:	Mooresville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28117
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0523800	A
Registration Number:	0865598	A
Registration Number:	2126739	ALLISON
Registration Number:	3577900	ALLISON
Registration Number:	0864115	AMEROCK
Registration Number:	3934841	AMEROCK
Registration Number:	3640207	ARRONDI
Registration Number:	3901121	BLACKROCK
Registration Number:	3640213	CLARENDON
Registration Number:	4118858	CONRAD
Registration Number:	3323584	GALLERIA
Registration Number:	2105688	HERITAGE BRASS
Registration Number:	2997945	MATRIX
Registration Number:	2902046	MATRIX
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0044

TRADEMARK

L	Registration Number:	3803536	SAYBROOK	
	Registration Number:	3681473	SMALL CHANGE BIG IMPACT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125215450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-521-5400

Email: mpikser@reedsmith.com
Correspondent Name: Meredith D. Pikser
Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	767909
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meredith D. Pikser
Signature:	/Meredith D. Pikser/
Date:	09/12/2013

Total Attachments: 22

source=Project Wildcat - Amerock IP Assignment Agreement - EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Project Wildcat - Amerock IP Assignment Agreement - EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Project Wildcat - Amerock IP Assignment Agreement - EXECUTED#page3.tif source=Project Wildcat - Amerock IP Assignment Agreement - EXECUTED#page4.tif source=Project Wildcat - Amerock IP Assignment Agreement - EXECUTED#page5.tif source=Project Wildcat - Amerock IP Assignment Agreement - EXECUTED#page6.tif source=Project Wildcat - Amerock IP Assignment Agreement - EXECUTED#page7.tif source=Project Wildcat - Amerock IP Assignment Agreement - EXECUTED#page8.tif source=Project Wildcat - Amerock IP Assignment Agreement - EXECUTED#page9.tif source=Project Wildcat - Amerock IP Assignment Agreement - EXECUTED#page10.tif source=Project Wildcat - Amerock IP Assignment Agreement - EXECUTED#page11.tif source=Project Wildcat - Amerock IP Assignment Agreement - EXECUTED#page12.tif source=Project Wildcat - Amerock IP Assignment Agreement - EXECUTED#page13.tif source=Project Wildcat - Amerock IP Assignment Agreement - EXECUTED#page14.tif source=Project Wildcat - Amerock IP Assignment Agreement - EXECUTED#page 15.tif source=Project Wildcat - Amerock IP Assignment Agreement - EXECUTED#page16.tif source=Project Wildcat - Amerock IP Assignment Agreement - EXECUTED#page17.tif source=Project Wildcat - Amerock IP Assignment Agreement - EXECUTED#page18.tif source=Project Wildcat - Amerock IP Assignment Agreement - EXECUTED#page19.tif source=Project Wildcat - Amerock IP Assignment Agreement - EXECUTED#page20.tif source=Project Wildcat - Amerock IP Assignment Agreement - EXECUTED#page21.tif source=Project Wildcat - Amerock IP Assignment Agreement - EXECUTED#page22.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "IP Assignment") is made and entered into as of this 10th day of September, 2013 by and between Newell Rubbermaid Inc., a Delaware corporation ("NR"), Newell Operating Company, a Delaware corporation ("NOC"), and Newell Industries Canada, Inc., a Canadian corporation ("Newell Canada", and with NR and NOC, "Assignors"), and Nova Wildcat Amerock, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Purchase Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, NR, NOC, Newell Window Furnishings, Inc., Gingham LLC, Newell Canada, Newell Rubbermaid de Mexico, S. de R.L. de C.V., Newell Window Furnishings de Mexico, S. de R.L. de C.V., Newell Rubbermaid Products (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd., Irwin Industrial Tools Company Pty Ltd., Irwin Industrial Tool Company Limited, Newell Puerto Rico, Ltd., Assignee, Nova Wildcat Ashland, LLC, Nova Wildcat Bulldog, LLC, Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC, Nova Wildcat Drapery Hardware, LLC, Nova Wildcat Ashland Holdings, Inc., Nova Wildcat Amerock Canada Inc., Nova Wildcat Drapery Hardware Canada Inc., Nova Wildcat Bulldog Canada Inc., Nova Wildcat Shur-Line Canada Inc. and Nova Wildcat Ashland Canada Inc. are parties to that certain Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement, dated August 8, 2013, as amended (the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners of certain (i) utility patents and applications therefor; (ii) design patents and applications therefor; (iii) utility models and applications therefor; (iv) trademark and service mark registrations and applications, and the goodwill appurtenant thereto; and (vi) registered domain names included in the Business IP, in each case listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including without limitation the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to receive and acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>Assignment</u>. Pursuant to the terms of the Purchase Agreement, Assignors do hereby convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including without limitation the goodwill appurtenant thereto and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignors authorize the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Register of Copyrights and any other empowered governmental official in the United States and/or in relevant jurisdictions outside the United States to record and/or register this IP Assignment.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. From time to time, as and when requested by any party hereto, the other parties shall execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, all such documents and instruments and shall take, or cause to be taken, all such further or other actions as are reasonably necessary to evidence and effectuate the transactions contemplated by this IP Assignment.
- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This IP Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This IP Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original but all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 6. <u>Modification and Waiver</u>. None of the provisions of this IP Assignment may be waived, changed or altered except in a writing executed by each of the parties hereto.
- 7. <u>Effect of Agreement</u>. To the extent that there is any conflict between the terms of this IP Assignment and the terms of that certain Bill of Sale and Assignment and Assumption Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and between Newell Rubbermaid Inc., on behalf of itself and in its capacity as Seller Representative, and Nova Wildcat Amerock, LLC, on behalf of itself and in its capacity as Purchaser Representative, the terms of this IP Assignment shall control. This IP Assignment is subject to all of the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement. Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to alter, modify, expand or diminish the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement. In the event of a conflict between this IP Assignment and the Purchase Agreement, the Purchase Agreement shall govern and control.
- 8. <u>Governing Law.</u> This IP Assignment shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of Delaware without regard to conflicts of law principles.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

NEWELL RUBBERMAID INC.

Name John R. St. pancich Title: Expertise Uice Pars Jout/General Counsel

NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY

Name: John K. Stipancich

Title Executive Vice President / General Course/

NEWELL INDUSTRIES CANADA, INC.

: John K. Stipmweich Voce-Pacsident

Title

[Signature Page to Amerock IP Assignment]

NOVA WILDCAT AMEROCK, LLC

Name: David Jacobs

Title: President

[Signature Page to Amerock IP Assignment]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0049

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

PATENTS

Status	Title	Country	Туре	App#	Filed	Pub#	Published	Pat#	Issued	Business	Assignee
Granted	MERCHANDISE DISPLAY WITH DRAWERS SUPPORTING A SAMPLE PRODUCT FOR GRASPING	CA	ORD	2,611,355	11/21/07	2,611,355	5/7/09	2,611,355	4/26/11	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	CABINET AND/OR DRAWER KNOB (Collection N, Glass H, CH- 1001)	US	DES	29/377,156	10/18/10			D639,633	6/14/11	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	CABINET AND/OR DRAWER KNOB (Collection I, Casual Geo D)	US	DES	29/368,224	8/20/10			D643,276	8/16/11	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	CABINET AND/OR DRAWER KNOB (Collection R, Beaded H)	US	DES	29/368,221	8/20/10			D642,890	8/9/11	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	CABINET AND/OR DRAWER KNOB (Collection P)	US	DES	29/368,219	8/20/10			D649,426	11/29/11	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	CABINET AND/OR DRAWER PULL (Collection R, Beaded H)	US	DES	29/368,217	8/20/10			D643,277	8/16/11	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	CABINET AND/OR DRAWER PULL (Collection P)	US	PDS	29/368,215	8/20/10			D649,005	11/22/11	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	CABINET AND/OR DRAWER PULL (Collection I, Casual Geo D)	US	DES	29/368,214	8/20/10			D642,445	8/2/11	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	CABINET AND/OR DRAWER PULL (Collection O, Contemporary C)	US	DES	29/368,206	8/20/10			D642,891	8/9/11	AMERK	Newell Operating Company

Status	Title	Country	Туре	App#	Filed	Pub#	Published	Pat#	Issued	Business	Assignee
Granted	CABINET AND/OR DRAWER PULL (Collection M, Beaded C)	US	DES	29/368,204	8/20/10			D642,446	8/2/11	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	CABINET AND/OR DRAWER KNOB (Collection M, Beaded C)	US	DES	29/368,225	8/20/10			D649,427	11/29/11	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	HINGE	CA	ORD	2,384,919	5/3/02	2,384,919	11/8/02	2,384,919	10/19/10	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	ORGANIZER (One-Tier Wide)	US	DES	29/275,046	12/11/06			D555,943	11/27/07	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	KNOB (Conical Leaf Design - Full Detail - 53027-1)	US	DES	29/258,515	4/21/06			D545,665	7/3/07	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	PULL (Leaf Design - Grip Portion - 53028-2)	US	DES	29/258,376	4/20/06			D542,623	5/15/07	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	KNOB (Raised Rectangular Face - 53029-1)	US	DES	29/258,357	4/20/06			D542,622	5/15/07	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	BATHROOM HARDWARE SUPPORT (Villager Saybrook)	US	DES	29/279,451	5/1/07			D563,132	3/4/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	PULL (Blackrock - 24215-17)	US	DES	29/279,598	5/3/07			D569,704	5/27/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	PULL (Normandy - 24219-21)	US	DES	29/279,600	5/3/07			D563,198	3/4/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	PULL (Mandalay -24223-25)	US	DES	29/279,602	5/3/07			D563,761	3/11/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	PULL (Gourds -24233)	US	DES	29/279,675	5/4/07			D563,196	3/4/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	PULL (Lattice - 24235)	US	DES	29/279,681	5/4/07			D564,856	3/25/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	KNOB (Lattice - 24234)	US	DES	29/279,679	5/4/07			D563,195	3/4/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	KNOB (Gourds - 24232)	US	DES	29/279,673	5/4/07			D563,194	3/4/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	KNOB (Mandalay - 24222)	US	DES	29/279,601	5/3/07			D568,713	5/13/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	KNOB (Normandy - 24218)	US	DES	29/279,599	5/3/07			D568,712	5/13/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company

Status	Title	Country	Туре	App#	Filed	Pub#	Published	Pat#	Issued	Business	Assignee
Granted	KNOB (Blackrock - 24214)	US	DES	29/279,596	5/3/07			D570,184	6/3/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	TOWEL BAR (Saybrook Classic)	US	DES	29/279,672	5/4/07			D563,706	3/11/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	TISSUE HOLDER (Saybrook Classic)	US	DES	29/279,450	5/1/07			D563,134	3/4/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	BATHROOM HARDWARE SUPPORT (Clarendon)	US	DES	29/279,665	5/4/07			D563,702	3/11/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	PULL (Channel Grip Portion - 53036)	US	DES	29/258,380	4/20/06			D550,536	9/11/07	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	PULL (Stacked Oval Design - 53033)	US	DES	29/258,356	4/20/06			D550,537	9/11/07	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	PULL (Rectangular Face - 53026-1)	US	DES	29/258,391	4/20/06			D551,056	9/18/07	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	KNOB (Odeon Knob - 53041-1)	US	DES	29/276,263	1/19/07			D560,110	1/22/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	ADJUSTABLE HINGE	US	ORD	09/032,497	2/26/98			6,058,564	5/9/00	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	ADJUSTABLE HINGE	US	ORD	09/093,254	6/8/98			6,049,946	4/18/00	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	KNOB	US	DES	29/089,586	6/18/98			D415,405	10/19/99	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	PULL	US	DES	29/089,609	6/18/98			D418,389	1/4/00	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	KNOB	US	DES	29/089,600	6/18/98			D418,387	1/4/00	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	PULL	US	DES	29/089,608	6/18/98			D413,248	8/31/99	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	KNOB	US	DES	29/089,611	6/18/98			D418,388	1/4/00	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	PULL (Inspirations - 1592)	US	DES	29/089,598	6/18/98			D414,100	9/21/99	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	PULL (Inspirations -1593)	US	DES	29/089,599	6/18/98			D416,465	11/16/99	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	CABINET LATCH	US	ORD	09/090,890	6/5/98			5,975,593	11/2/99	AMERK	Newell Operating Company

Status	Title	Country	Туре	App#	Filed	Pub#	Published	Pat#	Issued	Business	Assignee
Granted	CABINET LATCH	MX	ORD	PA/a/1999/002726	3/23/99			213228	3/14/03	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	ADJUSTABLE HINGE	CA	ORD	2,260,559	2/1/99	2,260,559	8/26/99	2,260,559	8/3/04	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	ADJUSTABLE HINGE	MX	ORD	PA/a/1999/001684	2/19/99			213471	4/2/03	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	HINGE	US	ORD	09/394,800	9/10/99			6,226,835	5/8/01	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	ADJUSTABLE HINGE	US	ORD	08/579,774	12/28/95			5,755,011	5/26/98	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	CABINET AND/OR DRAWER KNOB (Collection K, Glass A, CH- 1001)	US	PDS	29/377,159	10/18/10			D645,723	9/27/11	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	CLOSING MECHANISM FOR CABINET HINGE	US	ORD	08/718,963	9/26/96			5,655,261	8/12/97	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	CABINET AND/OR DRAWER PULL (Collection N, Glass H, CH-1001)	US	DES	29/377,155	10/18/10			D647,383	10/25/11	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	REFILL INDICATOR FOR PRODUCT DISPLAY AND DISPENSING SYSTEM	US	ORD	08/902,676	7/30/97			5,992,652	11/30/99	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	PULL	US	DES	29/118,087	2/3/00			D431,445	10/3/00	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	KNOB	US	DES	29/118,043	2/3/00			D435,424	12/26/00	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	PULL	US	DES	29/118,030	2/3/00			D435,426	12/26/00	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	KNOB	US	DES	29/118,033	2/3/00			D431,442	10/3/00	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	PULL	US	DES	29/118,045	2/3/00			D431,444	10/3/00	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	KNOB	US	DES	29/118,036	2/3/00			D434,962	12/12/00	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	PULL	US	DES	29/118,044	2/3/00			D431,996	10/17/00	AMERK	Newell Operating Company

Status	Title	Country	Туре	App#	Filed	Pub#	Published	Pat#	Issued	Business	Assignee
Granted	KNOB	US	DES	29/118,086	2/3/00			D434,633	12/5/00	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	PULL	US	DES	29/118,034	2/3/00			D434,963	12/12/00	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	KNOB	US	DES	29/118,037	2/3/00			D429,991	8/29/00	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	HINGE	US	ORD	09/851,262	5/8/01	2002- 0166209	11/14/02	6,721,995	4/20/04	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	SPINDLE FOR A DOOR HANDLE ASSEMBLY	US	ORD	10/659,761	9/10/03	2004- 0113442	6/17/04	7,007,987	3/7/06	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	SPINDLE FOR A DOOR HANDLE ASSEMBLY	US	CON	11/327,059	1/6/06	2006- 0125249	6/15/06	7,172,226	2/6/07	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	BIN (Double Wastebasket Holder)	US	DES	29/229,605	5/9/05			D532,993	12/5/06	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	BIN (Double Wastebasket Holder)	US	DCN	29/250,357	11/10/06			D574,631	8/12/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	KNOB (Amulet- 53045-1)	US	DES	29/277,170	2/16/07			D573,004	7/15/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	PULL (Amulet - 53044)	US	DES	29/277,166	2/16/07			D573,003	7/15/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	PULL (Sonora Pull - 53042-1)	US	DES	29/278,714	4/6/07			D563,759	3/11/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	PULL (Bellingham - 53701)	US	DES	29/278,564	4/2/07			D573,868	7/29/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	KNOB (Bellingham Knob - C- 53700)	US	DES	29/278,562	4/2/07			D567,624	4/29/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	PULL (Crosley Pull - C-53704, C-53705)	US	DES	29/278,549	4/2/07			D571,184	6/17/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	KNOB (Crosley - 53703)	US	DES	29/278,547	4/2/07			D573,438	7/22/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	KNOB (Sonora Knob - 53043-1)	US	DES	29/278,715	4/6/07			D563,758	3/11/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	BIN (Single Wastebasket Holder)	US	DES	29/229,524	5/9/05			D532,215	11/21/06	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	BIN (Single Wastebasket Holder)	US	DCN	29/250,356	11/10/06			D575,554	8/26/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company

Status	Title	Country	Туре	App#	Filed	Pub#	Published	Pat#	Issued	Business	Assignee
Granted	BIN	US	DES	29/229,528	5/9/05			D532,216	11/21/06	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	CABINET AND/OR DRAWER KNOB (Collection I, Casual Geo D)	CA	DES	139106	2/10/11			139106	9/8/11	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	PULL (Odeon Pull - 53040-1)	US	DES	29/276,259	1/19/07			D560,111	1/22/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	ORGANIZER (Two-Tier Wide/Narrow)	US	DES	29/275,047	12/11/06			D556,475	12/4/07	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	ROBE HOOK (Saybrook Classic)	US	DES	29/279,671	5/4/07			D570,613	6/10/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	TOWEL RING (Saybrook Classic)	US	DES	29/279,668	5/4/07			D571,137	6/17/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	FRONT PANEL OF A MERCHANDISE DISPLAY	US	DDV	29/355,725	2/12/10			D622,519	8/31/10	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	ORGANIZER (Three-Tier Narrow)	US	DES	29/275,051	12/11/06			D556,476	12/4/07	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	KNOB (Conical Leaf Design - Top Face/Dome - 53027-2)	US	DES	29/258,511	4/21/06			D541,131	4/24/07	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	PULL (Raised Rectangular Face - 53030)	US	DES	29/258,361	4/20/06			D543,436	5/29/07	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	KNOB (Stacked Oval Design - 53032)	US	DES	29/258,392	4/20/06			D543,088	5/22/07	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	KNOB (Multiple Sided Crown - 53035)	US	DES	29/258,344	4/20/06			D542,116	5/8/07	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	MERCHANDISE DISPLAY	US	ORD	09/696,602	10/25/00			6,497,329	12/24/02	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	DISPLAY	US	DES	29/131,626	10/25/00			D461,334	8/13/02	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	ADJUSTABLE HINGE	MX	ORD	PA/a/1996/005856	11/26/96			205473	12/13/01	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	CABINET AND/OR DRAWER PULL (Collection O, Contemporary C)	CA	DES	139100	2/10/11			139100	9/16/11	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	PULL (Leaf Design - Full Dress - 53028-1)	US	DES	29/258,379	4/20/06			D542,119	5/8/07	AMERK	Newell Operating Company

Status	Title	Country	Туре	App#	Filed	Pub#	Published	Pat#	Issued	Business	Assignee
Granted	FRONT PANEL OF A MERCHANDISE DISPLAY	CA	DES	123341	11/21/07			123341	12/5/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	FRONT PANEL OF A MERCHANDISE DISPLAY	CA	DDV	126915	11/21/07			126915	12/5/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	FRONT PANEL OF A MERCHANDISE DISPLAY	US	DES	29/297,252	11/7/07			D609,937	2/16/10	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	KNOB (Rochdale - 53710)	US	DES	29/305,759	3/27/08			D592,483	5/19/09	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	PULL (Rochdale - 53722-14, 54021-22)	US	DES	29/305,761	3/27/08			D584,936	1/20/09	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	OUTER SURFACE OF A PULL (Rochdale Cup Pull - 53715-16)	US	DES	29/305,762	3/27/08			D584,128	1/6/09	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	KNOB (Westerly Knob 1-53717)	US	DES	29/305,763	3/27/08			D588,896	3/24/09	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	KNOB (Westerly Knob 2 - 53718)	US	DES	29/305,764	3/27/08			D592,484	5/19/09	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	PULL (Westely Pull 2 - 53718-22; 54023-24)	US	DES	29/305,765	3/27/08			D588,897	3/24/09	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	KNOB (Square Knob - 53025-1)	US	DES	29/258,358	4/20/06			D541,619	5/1/07	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	BATHROOM HARDWARE SUPPORT (Markham)	US	DES	29/279,449	5/1/07			D563,131	3/4/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	BATHROOM HARDWARE SUPPORT (Markham)	US	DCN	29/304,499	3/3/08			D583,600	12/30/08	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	DRAWER TEMPLATE	US	DES	29/361,493	5/12/10			D637,501	5/10/11	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	DOOR TEMPLATE	US	DES	29/361,494	5/12/10			D637,502	5/10/11	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	CABINET AND/OR DRAWER PULL (Collection J, Contemporary B)	CA	DES	139099	2/10/11			139099	9/16/11	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	CABINET AND/OR DRAWER PULL (Collection P)	CA	DES	139102	2/10/11			139102	9/16/11	AMERK	Newell Operating Company

Status	Title	Country	Туре	App#	Filed	Pub#	Published	Pat#	Issued	Business	Assignee
Granted	CABINET AND/OR DRAWER PULL (Collection R, Beaded H)	CA	DES	139103	2/10/11			139103	9/16/11	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	CABINET AND/OR DRAWER PULL (Collection M, Beaded C)	CA	DES	139098	2/10/11			139098	9/16/11	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	CABINET AND/OR DRAWER PULL (Collection I, Casual Geo D)	CA	DES	139101	2/10/11			139101	9/16/11	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	CABINET AND/OR DRAWER KNOB (Collection P)	CA	DES	139104	2/10/11			139104	9/16/11	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	CABINET AND/OR DRAWER KNOB (Collection R, Beaded H)	CA	DES	139105	2/10/11			139105	9/16/11	AMERK	Newell Operating Company
Granted	CABINET AND/OR DRAWER KNOB (Collection M, Beaded C)	CA	DES	139107	2/10/11			139107	9/8/11	AMERK	Newell Operating Company

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	TM Image	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appln. No.	Owner
A & Circle Design - No. 2 (White Circle)	China		Registered	1179643	28-May-98	1179693	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
A & Circle Design - No. 2 (White Circle)	United States of America		Registered	523800	11-Apr-50	71/554347	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
A & Circle Design - No. 3 (Black Double Circle)	Canada		Registered	TMA167134	2-Jan-70	313739	NEWELL INDUSTRIES CANADA INC.
A & Circle Design - No. 3 (Black Double Circle)	United States of America		Registered	865598	4-Mar-69	72293770	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
A & Circle Design - No. 4 (Black Circle)	Canada		Registered	TMA231650	26-Jan-79	416623	NEWELL INDUSTRIES CANADA INC.

Trademark	Country	TM Image	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appln. No.	Owner
A & Circle Design - No. 5 (Black A-White							
Circle)	Taiwan	1	Registered	639088	1-Apr-94	81056860	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
ACCENTS	Canada		Registered	TMA407345	29-Jan-93	651367	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
ALLISON	Canada		Registered	TMA484096	15-Oct-97	830306	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
ALLISON	China		Registered	5927404	7-Dec-09	5927404	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
ALLISON	China		Registered	5927403	7-Dec-09	5927403	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
ALLISON	Mexico		Registered	578971	24-Jun-98	280857	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
ALLISON	Taiwan		Registered	639087	1-Apr-94	81056858	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
ALLISON	United States of America		Registered	2126739	6-Jan-98	75128135	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY d/b/a Amerock
ALLISON & DESIGN	United States	allson					
No. 1	of America	(Section Section 2)	Registered	3577900	17-Feb-09	78656940	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
AMEROCK	Australia		Registered	237755	8-Apr-70	237755	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
AMEROCK	Benelux		Registered	433449	1-May-88	700059	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
AMEROCK	Canada		Registered	UCA15329	12-Feb-41	178966	NEWELL INDUSTRIES CANADA INC.

Trademark	Country	TM Image	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appln. No.	Owner
AMEROCK	СТМ		Registered	5065776	26-Apr-07	5065776	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
AMEROCK	Mexico		Registered	1185957	25-Oct-10	1048907	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
AMEROCK	Mexico		Registered	1205643	8-Mar-11	1048904	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
AMEROCK	Mexico		Registered	1207359	18-Mar-11	1048906	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
AMEROCK	Mexico		Registered	1188295	9-Nov-10	1048903	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
AMEROCK	United States of America		Registered	864115	28-Jan-69	72291657	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
Amerock & A Circle Design (Black Circle) No. 1	France	(M merock	Registered	1417006	6-Jul-87	865363	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
Amerock & A Circle Design (Black Circle) No. 1	Germany	Amerock	Registered	848316	9-Aug-68	A18318/6WZ	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
Amerock & A Circle Design (Black Circle) No. 1	Italy	A merack	Registered	1310681	4-Jun-99	MI2008C001765	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY

Trademark	Country	TM Image	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appln. No.	Owner
Amerock & A Circle							
Design (Black Circle)		A					
No. 1	Japan	A morack	 Registered	799956	11-Dec-68	S42-056462	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
Amerock & A Circle							
Design (Black Circle)	Republic of	(America)	Registered	4001352790000	19-Dec-86	40-1985- 0004190	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
No. 3	Korea (South)		Registered	4001332790000	19-060-00	0004190	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
Amerock & A Circle							
Design (Black Circle)		(Imerock)					
No.4	Taiwan		Registered	109140	1-Jan-79	67010399	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
Amerock & A Circle							
Design (Black Circle)		(Amerock)					
No.4	Taiwan		Registered	108028	1-Dec-78	67010400	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY

Trademark	Country	TM Image	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appln. No.	Owner
AMEROCK							
GUARDIAN							
GUARANTEED							
LIFETIME FINISH &		CTARDIAN					
Design	Mexico		Registered	651562	28-Apr-00	280858	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
Amerock Logo (Design		(Amerock)					
No. 1-BW)	China	A THE LACK	Registered	1179644	28-May-98	1179644	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
Amerock Logo (Design							
No. 1-BW)	Venezuela		Registered	P-212210	18-Jun-99	0004649-97	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
AMEROCK LOGO (Design No. 2-BW)	Canada	(Ant. 12.23)	Registered	TMA802369	19-Jul-11	1434902	NEWELL INDUSTRIES CANADA INC.
AMEROCK LOGO (Design No. 2-BW)	China	(America)	Registered	5997628	7-Jan-10	5997628	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
AMEROCK LOGO (Design No. 2-BW)	China	(America)	Registered	5997627	14-Dec-09	5997627	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY

Trademark	Country	TM Image	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appln. No.	Owner
AMEROCK LOGO (Design No. 2-BW)	China	(Autores)	Registered	5997626	21-Dec-09	5997626	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
AMEROCK LOGO (Design No. 2-BW)	United States of America	(Amerock)	Registered	3934841	22-Mar-11	77534924	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
ANDROCK & DESIGN (No. 1)	Canada		Registered	TMA369155	8-Jun-90	547539	NEWELL RUBBERMAID INC.
ARRONDI	United States of America		Registered	3640207	16-Jun-09	77124836	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
BLACKROCK	United States of America		Registered	3901121	4-Jan-11	77601351	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
CLARENDON	United States of America		Registered	3640213	16-Jun-09	77131073	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
COLONNADE	Canada		Registered	TMA231654	26-Jan-79	416627	NEWELL INDUSTRIES CANADA INC.
CONRAD	Canada		Registered	TMA815321	11-Jan-12	1400741	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
CONRAD	United States of America		Registered	4118858	27-Mar-12	77504065	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
DECORATOR SERIES	Canada		Registered	TMA465206	25-Oct-96	778233	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY

Trademark	Country	TM Image	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appln. No.	Owner
DECORATOR SERIES	Mexico		Registered	509993	24-Nov-95	227616	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
DESERT OAK	Mexico		Registered	508336	27-Oct-95	227617	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
EXPRESSIONS	Mexico		Registered	543490	28-Feb-97	221717	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
GALLERIA	China		Registered - DNR	5927402	7-Nov-09	5927402	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
GALLERIA	United States of America		Registered	3323584	30-Oct-07	77112972	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
HERITAGE BRASS	Canada		Registered	TMA508085	15-Feb-99	846254	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
HERITAGE BRASS	United States of America		Registered	2105688	14-Oct-97	74613330	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
HINT OF HERITAGE	Canada		Registered	TMA543210	29-Mar-01	887967	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
HINT OF HERITAGE	Mexico		Registered	597927	25-Jan-99	349643	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
INSPIRATIONS	Canada		Registered	TMA519652	22-Nov-99	887969	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
INSPIRATIONS	Mexico		Registered	597643	21-Jan-99	344611	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
MATRIX	Canada		Registered	TMA661928	31-Mar-06	1169159	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
MATRIX	United States of America		Registered	2997945	20-Sep-05	78458570	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
MATRIX and Design		1					
No. 1	Canada		Registered	TMA661454	24-Mar-06	1169285	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY

Trademark	Country	TM Image	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appln. No.	Owner
MATRIX and Design No. 1	United States of America		Registered	2902046	9-Nov-04	76461019	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
NATURAL ELEGANCE	Mexico		Registered	530082	30-Aug-96	231986	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
NATURE'S SPLENDOR	Canada		Registered	TMA656655	16-Jan-06	1157286	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
PREMIER	Mexico		Registered	487407	17-Apr-95	224357	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
RUSTIC FINISHES	Canada		Registered	TMA533429	26-Sep-00	775213	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
RUSTIC FINISHES	Mexico		Registered	493675	5-Jun-95	224986	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
SAYBROOK	United States of America		Registered	3803536	15-Jun-10	77124854	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
SMALL CHANGE BIG	Canada		Registered	TMA721160	18-Aug-08	1243583	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
SMALL CHANGE BIG IMPACT	United States of America		Registered	3681473	8-Sep-09	78537017	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
SPEC-1	Mexico		Registered	489081	25-Apr-95	225636	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
SWIRLZ	Canada		Registered	TMA520403	8-Dec-99	887968	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
SWIRLZ	Mexico		Registered	597644	21-Jan-99	344612	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
SYSTEM 2000	Mexico		Registered	553425	28-Jul-97	221715	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY

Trademark	Country	TM Image	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appln. No.	Owner
TRUE ELEGANCE	Mexico		Registered	494540	13-Jun-95	231987	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
VARIETY IS THE							
STYLE OF LIFE	Canada		Registered	TMA721158	18-Aug-08	1243584	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY
YOUR STYLE							
PARTNER SINCE							
1929	Canada		Pending			1433223	NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY

DOMAIN NAMES

Domain Name	<u>Owner</u>
amerock.biz	Newell Rubbermaid Inc.
amerock.com	Newell Rubbermaid Inc.
amerock.info	Newell Rubbermaid Inc.
amerockwindow.com	Newell Rubbermaid Inc.
amerock-mail.com	Newell Rubbermaid Inc.
amerockpr.com	Newell Rubbermaid Inc.

RECORDED: 09/12/2013